

Iowa Board of Pharmacy

ANDREW FUNK, PHARM.D. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

December 15, 2016

Governor Terry Branstad Members of the Iowa General Assembly State Capitol Des Moines, IA 50319

Honorable Governor Branstad and Legislators

Re: Home Base Iowa Act Annual Report 2016

The following information is provided in compliance with the reporting requirements of Iowa Code section 272C.4, subsection 13.

The Board of Pharmacy received no requests from veterans for expedited licensure or provisional licensure pursuant to Iowa Code section 272C.4, subsection 12.

The Board of Pharmacy received no requests from veterans or military personnel for credit toward qualifications for licensure to practice any of the occupations or professions regulated by the Board of Pharmacy for education, training, and service obtained or completed by the individual while serving honorably on federal or state active duty or national guard duty pursuant to Iowa Code section 272C.4, subsection 11.

Respectfully submitted,



Andrew Funk, Pharm. D. Executive Director